
RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 1    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 45 45 90
1 2 Y M Dan Henk ® 35 2.551 47 3.607 45 2.261 37 3.49 164 2.977 35 19 54
1 3 Y M Tim Hawkins 33 6.175 40 3.273 45 3.636 47 3.9 165 4.246 36 37 73
1 4 N M Trent Bowers 40 3.166 45 5.971 40 7.787 45 3.205 170 5.032 33 40 73
1 5 N M Larry Wheeler 41 3.239 38 5.212 46 3.995 35 4.259 160 4.176 38 36 74
1 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 44 2.035 49 2.388 42 2.627 38 2.168 173 2.305 28 6 34
1 7 Y M Justin Watts ® 45 3.661 44 3.782 42 3.108 46 2.113 177 3.166 24 24 48
1 8 Y M Steve Jordan 50 1.319 48 2.547 46 3.065 49 2.016 193 2.237 2 4 6
1 9 Y M Bill Guynn 36 2.354 47 3.627 41 2.21 49 1.865 173 2.514 29 10 39
1 10 N M Dan Porter 45 2.537 45 2.903 44 3.862 43 2.089 177 2.848 21 14 35
1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 49 2.123 47 2.92 39 2.495 48 2.394 183 2.483 11 9 20
1 12 Y M Terry Hollady 49 2.448 41 1.771 45 2.27 44 2.524 179 2.253 17 5 22
1 13 Y M Derrick Loflin ® 47 2.36 49 3.641 44 1.867 46 1.843 186 2.428 8 8 16
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 43 3.674 42 2.434 47 2.529 48 3.914 180 3.138 16 22 38
1 15 Y M Scotty Powell ® 45 0.835 47 1.903 50 1.812 49 2.263 191 1.703 3 2 5
1 16 Y M Frank Vanhoose 33 1.96 45 2.36 43 4.345 43 4.434 164 3.275 37 26 63
2 1   0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 46 46 92
2 2 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 47 3.697 43 2.906 45 3.122 42 1.883 177 2.902 22 17 39
2 3 Y M Mark Eaker ® 25 9.515 17 3.178 44 3.963 41 5.797 127 5.613 40 41 81
2 4   0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 47 47 94
2 5 N M Howard Hice 39 6.386 0 999 38 7.184 37 3.655 114 254.056 44 44 88
2 6 Y M Chuck Bass 43 2.96 45 5.354 47 3.916 37 3.633 172 3.966 30 34 64
2 7 Y M John Watts ® 45 3.793 42 3.238 46 2.434 44 3.742 177 3.302 25 27 52
2 8 Y M Eric Dove 48 1.658 39 2.614 48 1.81 40 2.132 175 2.054 26 3 29
2 9 N M James Therrell 48 2.768 45 4.935 47 4.868 41 6.706 181 4.819 18 38 56
2 10 Y M Troy Alexander 50 1.879 47 3.289 45 3.62 45 2.707 187 2.874 5 16 21
2 11 Y M Jeff Godfrey 49 1.586 47 1.767 49 1.673 50 1.315 195 1.585 1 1 2
2 12 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 50 1.607 36 3.142 47 4.16 44 3.629 177 3.135 23 20 43
2 13 Y M Charlie Hall 34 5.581 47 4.827 38 3.541 39 1.974 158 3.981 39 35 74
2 14 Y M Jerry Yochum 46 3.329 48 3.445 43 3.818 42 4.363 179 3.739 19 30 49
2 15 Y M Darby Beck ® 43 3.363 40 4.842 43 4.715 45 2.426 171 3.837 31 32 63
2 16 Y M Ray Lowman 47 2.925 48 3.686 47 2.782 45 3.168 187 3.140 6 23 29
3 1    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 48 48 96
3 2 N M Johnny Mayo 49 2.86 47 3.15 43 3.323 45 4.863 184 3.549 12 28 40
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3 3 Y M Justin Bryson ® 40 3.168 49 1.817 44 3.455 48 3.013 181 2.863 14 15 29
3 4 Y M Ken Rhyne 42 3.875 37 5.039 48 3.608 49 3.19 176 3.928 27 33 60
3 5 N M Michael Hice 42 4.595 35 3.754 44 2.445 45 3.807 166 3.650 34 29 63
3 6 Y M Paul Hammer 48 3.501 0 999 43 5.827 44 2.643 135 252.743 43 43 86
3 7 Y M Mike Belk ® 49 2.863 45 3.821 48 3.18 45 5.415 187 3.820 9 31 40
3 8 N M Rick Kamolnik 0 17.875 36 12.5 24 7.925 15 11.556 75 12.464 42 42 84
3 9 Y M TJ Stroop 38 1.016 48 3.532 48 3.076 46 2.493 180 2.529 15 11 26
3 10 Y M Shelly Gudger ® 46 3.355 42 1.252 44 3.738 46 2.799 178 2.786 20 13 33
3 11 Y M James Coffey 45 2.388 43 2.412 48 3.351 50 1.359 186 2.378 7 7 14
3 12 Y M Brian Thomas ® 47 3.062 46 4.029 46 3.414 45 2.034 184 3.135 10 21 31
3 13 Y M Randy Chappell 0 4.481 13 6.486 40 4.327 36 4 89 4.824 41 39 80
3 14 N M Joey Garren 40 4.289 49 2.598 40 3.205 40 2.805 169 3.224 32 25 57
3 15 Y M Seth Wooten 49 2.852 46 2.04 49 2.006 48 3.98 192 2.720 4 12 16
3 16 Y M Jim McGinniss 47 3.291 49 2.236 44 3.27 43 3.1 183 2.974 13 18 31



RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 1   0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 36 36 72
1 2    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 37 37 74
1 3 Y M Justin Bryson ® 43 2.445 49 2.391 36 5.294 38 2.54 166 3.168 25 18 43
1 4 N M Trent Bowers 32 6.387 43 6.91 39 7.69 39 6.511 153 6.875 30 32 62
1 5 N M Michael Hice 38 3.399 44 5.09 11 3.729 22 5.396 115 4.404 32 29 61
1 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 43 2.257 40 1.603 43 3.168 44 2.19 170 2.305 22 9 31
1 7 Y M Justin Watts ® 46 2.553 46 2.607 36 2.73 46 2.608 174 2.625 16 12 28
1 8 Y M Steve Jordan 46 1.375 46 2.373 40 1.746 44 3.688 176 2.296 12 8 20
1 9 Y M Bill Guynn 47 3.616 38 3.097 47 2.828 27 4.285 159 3.457 28 24 52
1 10 Y M James Coffey 40 4.129 44 2.251 35 2.897 43 4.256 162 3.383 27 23 50
1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 40 2.39 47 2.873 48 3.755 45 2.346 180 2.841 10 14 24
1 12 Y M Terry Hollady 43 2.605 46 3.209 38 3.813 44 2.545 171 3.043 21 15 36
1 13 Y M Derrick Loflin ® 45 1.026 44 1.717 46 2.931 39 2.6 174 2.069 15 4 19
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 41 2.645 49 3.736 39 5.173 44 3.077 173 3.658 18 26 44
1 15 Y M Scotty Powell ® 49 2.627 43 1.666 49 2.606 46 1.593 187 2.123 3 5 8
1 16 Y M Frank Vanhoose 42 3.137 46 4.786 39 4.463 40 2.12 167 3.627 24 25 49
2 1   0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 38 38 76
2 2 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 45 2.397 38 2.024 41 5.027 48 3.345 172 3.198 20 20 40
2 3    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 39 39 78
2 4   0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 40 40 80
2 5    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 41 41 82
2 6 Y M Chuck Bass 45 2.777 49 2.945 33 1.462 49 2.374 176 2.390 13 10 23
2 7 Y M John Watts ® 42 2.734 44 2.787 43 2.562 43 3.08 172 2.791 19 13 32
2 8 Y M Eric Dove 48 1.893 43 1.609 48 2.328 36 1.986 175 1.954 14 3 17
2 9 N M James Therrell 47 3.324 48 3.125 44 3.865 49 3.141 188 3.364 5 22 27
2 10    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 42 42 84
2 11 Y M Jeff Godfrey 48 1.531 49 2.069 48 2.479 50 1.667 195 1.937 1 2 3
2 12 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 43 4.665 47 3.777 41 2.702 42 1.6 173 3.186 17 19 36
2 13 Y M Charlie Hall 0 999 31 3.588 0 999 10 2.376 41 500.991 34 35 69
2 14 Y M Jerry Yochum 31 5.821 49 2.38 44 4.69 40 2.312 164 3.801 26 28 54
2 15 Y M Darby Beck ® 43 4.75 47 2.761 42 2.218 48 2.475 180 3.051 11 16 27
2 16 Y M Ray Lowman 47 2.381 48 2.439 49 2.864 41 2.618 185 2.576 7 11 18
3 1    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 43 43 86
3 2 N M Johnny Mayo 48 3.606 50 2.917 42 2.437 48 3.535 188 3.124 4 17 21
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3 3    0 0 0 0 0 999 0 999 0 499.500 35 34 69
3 4 Y M Ken Rhyne 47 1.771 48 2.178 37 2.773 50 2.143 182 2.216 9 7 16
3 5    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 44 44 88
3 6 Y N Paul Hammer 37 5.954 35 4.032 47 3.638 36 5.754 155 4.845 29 31 60
3 7 Y M Mike Belk ® 30 7.614 25 3.933 30 3.367 39 4.378 124 4.823 31 30 61
3 8    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 45 45 90
3 9 Y M TJ Stroop 49 1.709 49 3.201 50 1.426 45 1.103 193 1.860 2 1 3
3 10    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 46 46 92
3 11    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 47 47 94
3 12 Y M Brian Thomas ® 49 3.044 45 3.573 40 4.722 50 2.078 184 3.354 8 21 29
3 13 Y M Randy Chappell 0 999 26 6.926 16 3.926 29 4.706 71 253.640 33 33 66
3 14    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 48 48 96
3 15 Y M Seth Wooten 46 1.981 49 2.179 46 1.901 45 2.764 186 2.206 6 6 12
3 16 Y M Jim McGinniss 47 2.228 42 3.678 37 3.343 44 5.63 170 3.720 23 27 50



NAME Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
Bill Guynn 6BRX Rem Krieger DeSimone Shehane NF 15X55 Varget Berger 105 450
Brian Thomas 6mm Savage
Charlie Hall III 6.5x284 Bat Krieger C.Hall D.Paschall Leupold 50 Varget Berger FED
Chris Nichols 6BR Bat Krieger Nichols Byers Sightron 50     
Chuck Bass 243 Hall Spencer Spencer McMillan Leupold 45 IMR Berger CCI
Chuckie Bass 6BR Bat Krieger Baity Tracker Leupold 45 Varget Berger 108 CCI
Dan Henk 6BR Borden Bartlin Bowman Bowman NF Varget Berger 105 205
Dan Porter 6mm Bat Krieger McMillan NF 55 EPS  450
Darby Beck 6.5 Savage BRUX Sightron 50
Derrick Loflin 6BRDX Bat Krieger Plainfield Tracker Leupold 50 Varget Berger 105 450
Eric Dove 6dasher Bat Krieger Goodling  
Frank Vanhoose 6BRX Rem Krieger Coffey Coffey Sightron 10X50 Varget Berger 105 450
Gary Barefoot 6mm Bat Bartlin Plainfield Shehane NF 55 Varget Berger 105 450
Howard Hice 6X47 Defiance RockCreek M.Davis McMillan Vortex 20 8208 Berger 87 450
James Coffey 22Grendel CPS BRUX Coffey Coffey NF 42 8208XBR Sierra 80 205m
James Therrell 6.5 Savage Savage STK HS Vortex 24 4350  140 FED
Jeff Godfrey 6BR Polar BRUX M.Davis Hall/Godfrey NF 42     
Jerry Yochim 6mm Bat Hart Joe Goforth NF 55
Jim McGinniss 6mm
Joey Garren 6BR Rem Krieger Garren Shehane Leupold 20 RL-15 Lapua 105 CCI
John Watts ® 6mm Panda BRUX Plainfield MBR NF 42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 450
Johnny Mayo 6dasher Borden Krieger Borden St-1000 NF 42 4895 SMK 107 450
Justin Bryson ® 6BR Borden Krieger Plainfield Tracker NF 55 RL-15 Berger 108 CCI
Justin Watts ® 6mm Panda BRUX Plainfield MBR NF 42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 450
Ken Rhyne 6mm Hall BRUX Rhyne Byers Sightron 32 Varget BB CCI
Larry Wheeler 6BR XP-100 Krieger R.Isenhour R.Isenhour Leupold 45 Varget Berger 105 FED
Mark Eaker 6.5 Rem Hart Joe Goforth HS Precision NF 20 4350 Sierra 142 SM
Michael Hice 6mm SnowyMtn Krieger M.Davis McMillan Ziess 6.5-20 Varget Berger 87 450
Mike Belk 6mm
Mike Kuklis ® 6dasher Borden Krieger Borden St-1000 NF 42 4895 SMK 107 450
Paul Hammer 6BR Bat Krieger R.Long Tracker March 50 RL-15 Bart 103 BR4
Randy Chappell 6BRDX Rem Bartlin Charlie Hall C.Hall March 60 Varget Berger  FED
Ray Lowman 6dasher Bat BRUX Nichols  NF 42 RL-15 Berger 105 450
Rick Kamolnik 308 Bolt Varget SMK 155 BR2
Scotty Powell ® 6mm Bat BRUX      
Seth Wooten 6BR Rem Krieger Nichols Byers Sightron 10X50     
Shelley Gudger 6BR Bat Krieger McMillan March 80 Varget EPS 106 450
Steve Jordan 6dasher  BRUX S. Lowman
Terry Holladay 6dasher Bat Krieger Goodling Jacustom NF 55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 450
Thomas Parker 6 Dasher Rem          
Tim Hawkins 6.5 Rem Hart Joe Goforth McMillan NF 42 MK 142 SM
TJ Stroop 6dasher Borden Bartlin Goodling Plainfield Vortex 60 Varget Matrix 105 205m
Trent Bowers 308 Rem Rem Rem B&C Sightron 50 RL-15 Berger 168 CCI
Troy Alexander 6BR Rem BRUX RL-15 Berger 108 450

NAME Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
Bill Guynn 6BRX Rem Krieger DeSimone Shehane NF 15X55 Varget Berger 105 hyb 450
Brian Thomas 6mm Savage
Charlie Hall III 6BRDX Bat Lilja Craftsmith D.Paschall March 80 RL-15 Berger FED
Chris Nichols 6dasher Bat Krieger Nichols Byers Sightron 50     
Chuck Bass 6BR Baity Krieger Baity Bass Leupold 45 Varget Berger CCI
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Chuckie Bass 6BR Geske Hart Baity Laminate Leupold 45 Varget Berger 108 CCI
Darby Beck 6.5 Savage BRUX Sightron 50
Derrick Loflin 6BRDX Nesika Krieger Paschall Tracker NF 42 Varget Berger 108 450
Eric Dove 6dasher Bat Krieger Goodling  
Frank Vanhoose 6BRX Rem Krieger Coffey Coffey Sightron 10X50 Varget Berger 105 450
Gary Barefoot 6mm Bat Bartlin Plainfield Shehane NF 55 Varget Berger 105 450
James Coffey 22Grendel CPS BRUX Coffey Coffey NF 42 8208XBR Sierra 80 205m
James Therrell 6.5 Savage Savage STK HS Vortex 24 4350  140 FED
Jeff Godfrey 6Dasher Polar Krieger M. Davis Kelbly NF 42 Varget Berger 105 450
Jerry Yochim 6mm Bat Hart Joe Goforth NF 55
Jim McGinniss 6mm
John Watts ® 6mm Bat BRUX Plainfield Tracker NF 42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 450
Johnny Mayo 6dasher Borden Krieger Borden St-1000 NF 42 4895 SMX 107 450
Justin Bryson ® 6BR Borden Krieger Plainfield Tracker NF 55 RL-15 Berger 108 CCI
Justin Watts ® 6mm Bat BRUX Plainfield Tracker NF 42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 450
Ken Rhyne 6mm Hall PACNOR Rhyne Byers Sightron 50 Varget BB CCI
Michael Hice 6mm SnowyMtn Krieger M.Davis McMillan Ziess 6.5-20 Varget Berger 87 450
Mike Belk 6mm
Mike Kuklis ® 6dasher Borden Krieger Borden St-1000 NF 42 4895 SMK 107 450
Paul Hammer 6BR Bat Krieger R.Long Tracker March 40 RL-15 Bart 103 BR4
Randy Chappell 6BRDX BAT Lilja Charlie Hall Shehane March 20-80 RL-15 Berger  FED
Ray Lowman 6dasher Bat BRUX Nichols  NF 42 RL-15 Berger 105 450
Scotty Powell ® 6mm Bat BRUX    Tasco 3x9
Seth Wooten 6 Dasher Bat BRUX Plainfield McMillan Sightron 10x50 Varget    
Steve Jordan 6dasher  BRUX S. Lowman
Terry Holladay 6dasher Bat BRUX Goodling Jacustom NF 55 Varget Staymoly 103 450
Thomas Parker 6 Dasher Rem          
TJ Stroop 6dasher Borden Bartlin Goodling Plainfield Vortex 60 Varget Matrix 105 205m
Trent Bowers 308 Rem Rem Rem B&C Sightron 50 RL-15 Berger 168 CCI



T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS 
R B IBS M/F NAME SC SC SC SC SC GR SC Points R B IBS M/F NAME GR GR GR GR GR SC GR Points
2 11 Y M Jeff Godfrey 49 47 49 50 195 1.585 1 5 2 11 Y M Jeff Godfrey 1.586 1.767 1.673 1.315 1.585 195 1 5
1 8 Y M Steve Jordan 50 48 46 49 193 2.237 2 4 1 15 Y M Scotty Powell ® 0.835 1.903 1.812 2.263 1.703 191 2 4
3 15 Y M Seth Wooten 49 46 49 48 192 2.720 3 3 2 8 Y M Eric Dove 1.658 2.614 1.810 2.132 2.054 175 3 3
1 15 Y M Scotty Powell ® 45 47 50 49 191 1.703 4 2 1 8 Y M Steve Jordan 1.319 2.547 3.065 2.016 2.237 193 4 2
2 10 Y M Troy Alexander 50 47 45 45 187 2.874 5 1 1 12 Y M Terry Hollady 2.448 1.771 2.270 2.524 2.253 179 5 1
2 16 Y M Ray Lowman 47 48 47 45 187 3.140 6 0 1 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 2.035 2.388 2.627 2.168 2.305 173 6 0
3 7 Y M Mike Belk ® 49 45 48 45 187 3.820 7 0 3 11 Y M James Coffey 2.388 2.412 3.351 1.359 2.378 186 7 0
3 11 Y M James Coffey 45 43 48 50 186 2.378 8 0 1 13 Y M Derrick Loflin ® 2.360 3.641 1.867 1.843 2.428 186 8 0
1 13 Y M Derrick Loflin ® 47 49 44 46 186 2.428 9 0 1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 2.123 2.920 2.495 2.394 2.483 183 9 0
3 12 Y M Brian Thomas ® 47 46 46 45 184 3.135 10 0 1 9 Y M Bill Guynn 2.354 3.627 2.210 1.865 2.514 173 10 0
1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 49 47 39 48 183 2.483 11 0 3 9 Y M TJ Stroop 1.016 3.532 3.076 2.493 2.529 180 11 0
3 16 Y M Jim McGinniss 47 49 44 43 183 2.974 12 0 3 15 Y M Seth Wooten 2.852 2.040 2.006 3.980 2.720 192 12 0
3 3 Y M Justin Bryson ® 40 49 44 48 181 2.863 13 0 3 10 Y M Shelly Gudger ® 3.355 1.252 3.738 2.799 2.786 178 13 0
3 9 Y M TJ Stroop 38 48 48 46 180 2.529 14 0 3 3 Y M Justin Bryson ® 3.168 1.817 3.455 3.013 2.863 181 14 0
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 43 42 47 48 180 3.138 15 0 2 10 Y M Troy Alexander 1.879 3.289 3.620 2.707 2.874 187 15 0
1 12 Y M Terry Hollady 49 41 45 44 179 2.253 16 0 2 2 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 3.697 2.906 3.122 1.883 2.902 177 16 0
2 14 Y M Jerry Yochum 46 48 43 42 179 3.739 17 0 3 16 Y M Jim McGinniss 3.291 2.236 3.270 3.100 2.974 183 17 0
3 10 Y M Shelly Gudger ® 46 42 44 46 178 2.786 18 0 1 2 Y M Dan Henk ® 2.551 3.607 2.261 3.490 2.977 164 18 0
2 2 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 47 43 45 42 177 2.902 19 0 3 12 Y M Brian Thomas ® 3.062 4.029 3.414 2.034 3.135 184 19 0
2 12 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 50 36 47 44 177 3.135 20 0 2 12 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 1.607 3.142 4.160 3.629 3.135 177 20 0
1 7 Y M Justin Watts ® 45 44 42 46 177 3.166 21 0 1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 3.674 2.434 2.529 3.914 3.138 180 21 0
2 7 Y M John Watts ® 45 42 46 44 177 3.302 22 0 2 16 Y M Ray Lowman 2.925 3.686 2.782 3.168 3.140 187 22 0
3 4 Y M Ken Rhyne 42 37 48 49 176 3.928 23 0 1 7 Y M Justin Watts ® 3.661 3.782 3.108 2.113 3.166 177 23 0
2 8 Y M Eric Dove 48 39 48 40 175 2.054 24 0 1 16 Y M Frank Vanhoose 1.960 2.360 4.345 4.434 3.275 164 24 0
1 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 44 49 42 38 173 2.305 25 0 2 7 Y M John Watts ® 3.793 3.238 2.434 3.742 3.302 177 25 0
1 9 Y M Bill Guynn 36 47 41 49 173 2.514 26 0 2 14 Y M Jerry Yochum 3.329 3.445 3.818 4.363 3.739 179 26 0
2 6 Y M Chuck Bass 43 45 47 37 172 3.966 27 0 3 7 Y M Mike Belk ® 2.863 3.821 3.180 5.415 3.820 187 27 0
2 15 Y M Darby Beck ® 43 40 43 45 171 3.837 28 0 2 15 Y M Darby Beck ® 3.363 4.842 4.715 2.426 3.837 171 28 0
1 3 Y M Tim Hawkins 33 40 45 47 165 4.246 29 0 3 4 Y M Ken Rhyne 3.875 5.039 3.608 3.190 3.928 176 29 0
1 2 Y M Dan Henk ® 35 47 45 37 164 2.977 30 0 2 6 Y M Chuck Bass 2.960 5.354 3.916 3.633 3.966 172 30 0
1 16 Y M Frank Vanhoose 33 45 43 43 164 3.275 31 0 2 13 Y M Charlie Hall 5.581 4.827 3.541 1.974 3.981 158 31 0
2 13 Y M Charlie Hall 34 47 38 39 158 3.981 32 0 1 3 Y M Tim Hawkins 6.175 3.273 3.636 3.900 4.246 165 32 0
2 3 Y M Mark Eaker ® 25 17 44 41 127 5.613 33 0 3 13 Y M Randy Chappell 4.481 6.486 4.327 4.000 4.824 89 33 0
3 13 Y M Randy Chappell 0 13 40 36 89 4.824 34 0 2 3 Y M Mark Eaker ® 9.515 3.178 3.963 5.797 5.613 127 34 0
3 6 Y M Paul Hammer 48 DNQ 43 44 DNQ DNQ 35 0 3 6 Y M Paul Hammer 3.501 DNQ 5.827 2.643 DNQ DNQ 35 0
3 2 N M Johnny Mayo 49 47 43 45 184 3.549 36 0 1 10 N M Dan Porter 2.537 2.903 3.862 2.089 2.848 177 36 0
2 9 N M James Therrell 48 45 47 41 181 4.819 37 0 3 14 N M Joey Garren 4.289 2.598 3.205 2.805 3.224 169 37 0
1 10 N M Dan Porter 45 45 44 43 177 2.848 38 0 3 2 N M Johnny Mayo 2.860 3.150 3.323 4.863 3.549 184 38 0
1 4 N M Trent Bowers 40 45 40 45 170 5.032 39 0 3 5 N M Michael Hice 4.595 3.754 2.445 3.807 3.650 166 39 0
3 14 N M Joey Garren 40 49 40 40 169 3.224 40 0 1 5 N M Larry Wheeler 3.239 5.212 3.995 4.259 4.176 160 40 0
3 5 N M Michael Hice 42 35 44 45 166 3.650 41 0 2 9 N M James Therrell 2.768 4.935 4.868 6.706 4.819 181 41 0
1 5 N M Larry Wheeler 41 38 46 35 160 4.176 42 0 1 4 N M Trent Bowers 3.166 5.971 7.787 3.205 5.032 170 42 0
3 8 N M Rick Kamolnik 0 36 24 15 75 12.464 43 0 3 8 N M Rick Kamolnik 17.875 12.500 7.925 11.556 12.464 75 43 0
2 5 N M Howard Hice 39 DNQ 38 37 DNQ DNQ 44 0 2 5 N M Howard Hice 6.386 DNQ 7.184 3.655 DNQ DNQ 44 0

IBS

T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS
R B IBS M/F NAME SC SC SC SC SC GR SC Points R B IBS M/F NAME GR GR GR GR GR SC GR Points
2 11 Y M Jeff Godfrey 48 49 48 50 195 1.937 1 5 3 9 Y M TJ Stroop 1.709 3.201 1.426 1.103 1.860 193 1 5
3 9 Y M TJ Stroop 49 49 50 45 193 1.860 2 4 2 11 Y M Jeff Godfrey 1.531 2.069 2.479 1.667 1.937 195 2 4
1 15 Y M Scotty Powell ® 49 43 49 46 187 2.123 3 3 2 8 Y M Eric Dove 1.893 1.609 2.328 1.986 1.954 175 3 3
3 15 Y M Seth Wooten 46 49 46 45 186 2.206 4 2 1 13 Y M Derrick Loflin ® 1.026 1.717 2.931 2.600 2.069 174 4 2
2 16 Y M Ray Lowman 47 48 49 41 185 2.576 5 1 1 15 Y M Scotty Powell ® 2.627 1.666 2.606 1.593 2.123 187 5 1
3 12 Y M Brian Thomas ® 49 45 40 50 184 3.354 6 0 3 15 Y M Seth Wooten 1.981 2.179 1.901 2.764 2.206 186 6 0
3 4 Y M Ken Rhyne 47 48 37 50 182 2.216 7 0 3 4 Y M Ken Rhyne 1.771 2.178 2.773 2.143 2.216 182 7 0
1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 40 47 48 45 180 2.841 8 0 1 8 Y M Steve Jordan 1.375 2.373 1.746 3.688 2.296 176 8 0
2 15 Y M Darby Beck ® 43 47 42 48 180 3.051 9 0 1 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 2.257 1.603 3.168 2.190 2.305 170 9 0
1 8 Y M Steve Jordan 46 46 40 44 176 2.296 10 0 2 6 Y M Chuck Bass 2.777 2.945 1.462 2.374 2.390 176 10 0
2 6 Y M Chuck Bass 45 49 33 49 176 2.390 11 0 2 16 Y M Ray Lowman 2.381 2.439 2.864 2.618 2.576 185 11 0
2 8 Y M Eric Dove 48 43 48 36 175 1.954 12 0 1 7 Y M Justin Watts ® 2.553 2.607 2.730 2.608 2.625 174 12 0
1 13 Y M Derrick Loflin ® 45 44 46 39 174 2.069 13 0 2 7 Y M John Watts ® 2.734 2.787 2.562 3.080 2.791 172 13 0
1 7 Y M Justin Watts ® 46 46 36 46 174 2.625 14 0 1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 2.390 2.873 3.755 2.346 2.841 180 14 0
2 12 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 43 47 41 42 173 3.186 15 0 1 12 Y M Terry Hollady 2.605 3.209 3.813 2.545 3.043 171 15 0
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 41 49 39 44 173 3.658 16 0 2 15 Y M Darby Beck ® 4.750 2.761 2.218 2.475 3.051 180 16 0
2 7 Y M John Watts ® 42 44 43 43 172 2.791 17 0 1 3 Y M Justin Bryson ® 2.445 2.391 5.294 2.540 3.168 166 17 0
2 2 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 45 38 41 48 172 3.198 18 0 2 12 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 4.665 3.777 2.702 1.600 3.186 173 18 0
1 12 Y M Terry Hollady 43 46 38 44 171 3.043 19 0 2 2 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 2.397 2.024 5.027 3.345 3.198 172 19 0
1 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 43 40 43 44 170 2.305 20 0 3 12 Y M Brian Thomas ® 3.044 3.573 4.722 2.078 3.354 184 20 0
3 16 Y M Jim McGinniss 47 42 37 44 170 3.720 21 0 1 10 Y M James Coffey 4.129 2.251 2.897 4.256 3.383 162 21 0
1 16 Y M Frank Vanhoose 42 46 39 40 167 3.627 22 0 1 9 Y M Bill Guynn 3.616 3.097 2.828 4.285 3.457 159 22 0
1 3 Y M Justin Bryson ® 43 49 36 38 166 3.168 23 0 1 16 Y M Frank Vanhoose 3.137 4.786 4.463 2.120 3.627 167 23 0
2 14 Y M Jerry Yochum 31 49 44 40 164 3.801 24 0 1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 2.645 3.736 5.173 3.077 3.658 173 24 0
1 10 Y M James Coffey 40 44 35 43 162 3.383 25 0 3 16 Y M Jim McGinniss 2.228 3.678 3.343 5.630 3.720 170 25 0
1 9 Y M Bill Guynn 47 38 47 27 159 3.457 26 0 2 14 Y M Jerry Yochum 5.821 2.380 4.690 2.312 3.801 164 26 0

Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - August 12, 2017 Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - August 12, 2017
HEAVY GUN MATCH AGG HEAVY GUN MATCH AGG

LIHGT GUN MATCH AGG
Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - August 12, 2017 Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - August 12, 2017

MATCH AGGLIHGT GUN



3 6 Y N Paul Hammer 37 35 47 36 155 4.845 27 0 3 7 Y M Mike Belk ® 7.614 3.933 3.367 4.378 4.823 124 27 0
3 7 Y M Mike Belk ® 30 25 30 39 124 4.823 28 0 3 6 Y N Paul Hammer 5.954 4.032 3.638 5.754 4.845 155 28 0
3 13 Y M Randy Chappell DNQ 26 16 29 DNQ DNQ 29 0 3 13 Y M Randy Chappell DNQ 6.926 3.926 4.706 DNQ DNQ 29 0
2 13 Y M Charlie Hall DNQ 31 DNQ 10 DNQ DNQ 30 0 2 13 Y M Charlie Hall DNQ 3.588 DNQ 2.376 DNQ DNQ 30 0
3 2 N M Johnny Mayo 48 50 42 48 188 3.124 31 0 3 2 N M Johnny Mayo 3.606 2.917 2.437 3.535 3.124 188 31 0
2 9 N M James Therrell 47 48 44 49 188 3.364 32 0 2 9 N M James Therrell 3.324 3.125 3.865 3.141 3.364 188 32 0
1 4 N M Trent Bowers 32 43 39 39 153 6.875 33 0 1 5 N M Michael Hice 3.399 5.090 3.729 5.396 4.404 115 33 0
1 5 N M Michael Hice 38 44 11 22 115 4.404 34 0 1 4 N M Trent Bowers 6.387 6.910 7.690 6.511 6.875 153 35 0



LG RK LG RK LG AGG HG RK HG RK HG AGG LG RK LG RK HG RK HG RK 2-Gun 2G AGG 2-GUN
R B IBS M/F NAME SC GR GR R B IBS M/F NAME SC GR GR R B IBS M/F NAME SC GR SC GR AGG GR RANK
1 9 Y M Bill Guynn 26 10 2.514 1 9 Y M Bill Guynn 26 22 3.457 2 11 Y M Jeff Godfrey 1 1 1 2 5 1.761 1
3 12 Y M Brian Thomas ® 10 19 3.135 3 12 Y M Brian Thomas ® 6 20 3.354 1 15 Y M Scotty Powell ® 4 2 3 5 14 1.913 2
2 13 Y M Charlie Hall 32 31 3.981 2 13 Y M Charlie Hall 30 30 DNQ 1 8 Y M Steve Jordan 2 4 10 8 24 2.266 3
1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 11 9 2.483 1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 8 14 2.841 3 15 Y M Seth Wooten 3 12 4 6 25 2.463 4
2 6 Y M Chuck Bass 27 30 3.966 2 6 Y M Chuck Bass 11 10 2.390 3 9 Y M TJ Stroop 14 11 2 1 28 2.195 5
1 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 25 6 2.305 1 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 20 9 2.305 1 13 Y M Derrick Loflin ® 9 8 13 4 34 2.248 6
2 15 Y M Darby Beck ® 28 28 3.837 2 15 Y M Darby Beck ® 9 16 3.051 2 8 Y M Eric Dove 24 3 12 3 42 2.004 7
1 13 Y M Derrick Loflin ® 9 8 2.428 1 13 Y M Derrick Loflin ® 13 4 2.069 1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 11 9 8 14 42 2.662 8
2 8 Y M Eric Dove 24 3 2.054 2 8 Y M Eric Dove 12 3 1.954 2 16 Y M Ray Lowman 6 22 5 11 44 2.858 9
1 16 Y M Frank Vanhoose 31 24 3.275 1 16 Y M Frank Vanhoose 22 23 3.627 1 12 Y M Terry Hollady 16 5 19 15 55 2.648 10
2 12 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 20 20 3.135 2 12 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 15 18 3.186 3 12 Y M Brian Thomas ® 10 19 6 20 55 3.245 11
3 11 Y M James Coffey 8 7 2.378 1 10 Y M James Coffey 25 21 3.383 1 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 25 6 20 9 60 2.305 12
2 11 Y M Jeff Godfrey 1 1 1.585 2 11 Y M Jeff Godfrey 1 2 1.937 3 11 Y M James Coffey 8 7 25 21 61 2.880 13
2 14 Y M Jerry Yochum 17 26 3.739 2 14 Y M Jerry Yochum 24 26 3.801 3 4 Y M Ken Rhyne 23 29 7 7 66 3.072 14
3 16 Y M Jim McGinniss 12 17 2.974 3 16 Y M Jim McGinniss 21 25 3.720 3 3 Y M Justin Bryson ® 13 14 23 17 67 3.015 15
2 7 Y M John Watts ® 22 25 3.302 2 7 Y M John Watts ® 17 13 2.791 1 7 Y M Justin Watts ® 21 23 14 12 70 2.895 16
3 3 Y M Justin Bryson ® 13 14 2.863 1 3 Y M Justin Bryson ® 23 17 3.168 2 2 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 19 16 18 19 72 3.050 17
1 7 Y M Justin Watts ® 21 23 3.166 1 7 Y M Justin Watts ® 14 12 2.625 2 12 Y M Gary Barefoot ® 20 20 15 18 73 3.160 18
3 4 Y M Ken Rhyne 23 29 3.928 3 4 Y M Ken Rhyne 7 7 2.216 3 16 Y M Jim McGinniss 12 17 21 25 75 3.347 19
3 7 Y M Mike Belk ® 7 27 3.820 3 7 Y M Mike Belk ® 28 27 4.823 1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 15 21 16 24 76 3.398 20
2 2 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 19 16 2.902 2 2 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 18 19 3.198 2 7 Y M John Watts ® 22 25 17 13 77 3.046 21
3 6 Y M Paul Hammer 35 35 DNQ 3 6 Y N Paul Hammer 27 28 4.845 2 6 Y M Chuck Bass 27 30 11 10 78 3.178 22
3 13 Y M Randy Chappell 34 33 4.824 3 13 Y M Randy Chappell 29 29 DNQ 2 15 Y M Darby Beck ® 28 28 9 16 81 3.444 23
2 16 Y M Ray Lowman 6 22 3.140 2 16 Y M Ray Lowman 5 11 2.576 1 9 Y M Bill Guynn 26 10 26 22 84 2.985 24
1 15 Y M Scotty Powell ® 4 2 1.703 1 15 Y M Scotty Powell ® 3 5 2.123 3 7 Y M Mike Belk ® 7 27 28 27 89 4.321 25
3 15 Y M Seth Wooten 3 12 2.720 3 15 Y M Seth Wooten 4 6 2.206 2 14 Y M Jerry Yochum 17 26 24 26 93 3.770 26
1 8 Y M Steve Jordan 2 4 2.237 1 8 Y M Steve Jordan 10 8 2.296 1 16 Y M Frank Vanhoose 31 24 22 23 100 3.451 27
1 12 Y M Terry Hollady 16 5 2.253 1 12 Y M Terry Hollady 19 15 3.043 2 13 Y M Charlie Hall 32 31 30 30 123 3.981 28
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 15 21 3.138 1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 16 24 3.658 3 13 Y M Randy Chappell 34 33 29 29 125 4.824 29
3 9 Y M TJ Stroop 14 11 2.529 3 9 Y M TJ Stroop 2 1 1.860 3 6 Y M Paul Hammer 35 35 27 28 125 4.845 30
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